UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, DC 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No.)*

BLACKSKY TECHNOLOGY INC

(Name of Issuer)
Warrants, each whole warrant exercisable for one share of Class A common stock at an exercise price of \$11.50
(Title of Class of Securities)
09263B207
(CUSIP Number)
September 30, 2024
(Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)
Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:
⊠ Rule 13d-1(b)
☐ Rule 13d-1(c)
☐ Rule 13d-1(d)
*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.
amendment containing information which would after the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.
The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

CUSIP No. 09263B207	SCHEDULE 13G	Page 2 of 6 Pages
---------------------	--------------	-------------------

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS Walleye Capital LLC				
2	Walleye Capital LLC CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (a) □ (b) □				
3	SEC USE ONLY				
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION Minnesota				
NII	MDED OF	5	SOLE VOTING POWER 1,844,580		
NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH		6	SHARED VOTING POWER 0		
		7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER 1,844,580		
	WIIII	8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER 0		
9	AGGREGATE AM 1,844,580	OUNT BE	NEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
10	CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES □				
11	PERCENT OF CLA 6.06%	ASS REPRE	SENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)		
12	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON IA				

	P No	o. 09263B207	SCHEDULE 13G	Page 3 of 6 Pa
em 1.		Name of uer		
	В	LACKSKY TECHNOLOGY INC		
em 1.	(b)	Address of Issuer's Principal Exec	utive Offices	
	1	3241 Woodland Park Road, Suite 300		
	Н	erndon, Virginia 20171		
m 2.	(a,	b, c) Names of Person Filing, Addr	ess of Principal Business Office, Citizenship:	
	3	Valleye Capital LLC, a Minnesota lim 15 Park Ave. South Yew York, NY 10010	ited liability company	
em 2.	(d)	Title of Class of Securities		
	ν	Varrants, each whole warrant exercisa	ble for one share of Class A common stock at an exercise price of	°\$11.50
em 2.	(e)	CUSIP No.:		
2.		9263B207		
CUSII	P Na	o. 09263B207	SCHEDULE 13G	Page 4 of 6 Pa
CUSI	1110	. 09203B207	SCHEDULE ISO	1 agt 4 01 0 1 a
(e) (f) (g) (h) (i)		An investment adviser in accordance An employee benefit plan or endown A parent holding company or control A savings associations as defined in S A church plan that is excluded from t 3); A non-U.S. institution in accordance	nent fund in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F); person in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G); Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813) the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of	3); the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C
		institution	_	
CUSII	P No	o. 09263B207	SCHEDULE 13G	Page 5 of 6 P
em 4.		nership	ting Person's ownership of the Warrants, each whole warrant ex	vercisable for one share of Class A common sto
	e	xercise price of \$11.50 as of Septemb	er 30, 2024, is incorporated by reference to items (5) - (9) and (11) Reporting Person is determined based on 148,910,354 shares of 0) of the cover page for the Reporting Person.
		nership of Five Percent or Less of a		, 130 Jan 11 Jagust 9, 202 1

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company or Control Person Not Applicable.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group Not Applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group

Not Applicable.

Item 10. Certification

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired and are held in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were

ot acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.					

CUSIP No. G26735103 SCHEDULE 13G Page 6 of 6 Pages

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: November 13, 2024

Walleye Capital LLC

By: /s/ Thomas Wynn

Thomas Wynn, Global Chief Compliance

Officer